## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## February 18, 2020

| Agenda It | tem: 5.7 |  |
|-----------|----------|--|
|-----------|----------|--|

Subject: Approval of Increase in Parking Fees Effective Fall Semester 2020 with Chabot-

Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College and Las Positas College.

<u>Background:</u> Per Board Policy 5030 – Fees, the Chabot-College Community College District is requesting an increase the parking fees at Chabot College and Las Positas College, effective Fall Semester 2020.

<u>Current Rates:</u> <u>Proposed Rates:</u>

Summer Semester = \$20 Summer Semester = \$20 (no change)

Fall Semester = \$40 Fall Semester = \$45 Spring Semester = \$40 Spring Semester = \$45

Daily Parking = \$3 Daily Parking = \$3 (no change)

The increase to the parking fees will provide additional financial resources to support Campus Safety and Security personnel and operations at both colleges.

Student recipients of the California College Promise Grant (formerly known as the Board of Governors Fee Waiver – BOGFW) will continue to receive a discounted rate of \$30 per fall and spring semester; and \$20 for summer term.

Maintaining public safety and security on college campuses is a top priority for employees, students, and the community alike. The proposed increase to parking fees is in accordance with Education Code section 76360.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves increase in parking fees effective Fall Semester 2020 with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College and Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize Acting Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

| Submitted by: Doug Roberts/Date | Approved: Ronald P. | Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date |  |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| APPROVED                        | DISAPPROVED         | TABLED                           |  |